Department for Children
and Families

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

2019 County Population Estimates

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

31,448
8,497
16,868
6,083

Population
Under 20
20-64
65 & Over
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Montgomery

Persons Served

FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023

116
32
145
3,843
1,382
0

141
15
153
110

109
30
175
3,882
1,232
0

77

12
119
121

85

21
188
3,720
1,125

43
13
109
142

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2021

$160,890
$49,761
$595,468
$9,229,330
$649,291
$0
$181,262
$110,751
$5,944,049
$514,717

FY 2021
$17,435,519

FY 2022

$148,754
$30,908
$774,370
$12,025,453
$1,723,298
$0

$227,962
$68,992
$4,832,901
$641,915

FY 2022
$20,474,552

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

FY 2023

$121,149
$36,151
$843,395
$11,777,116
$853,746

$0

$92,018
$103,328
$4,645,423
$722,733

FY 2023
$19,195,059



